Evaluates: DS8500DS8500 Evaluation Kit
General Description
The DS8500 evaluation kit (EV kit) provides a conve-
nient platform to evaluate the DS8500 HART® modem.
It allows quick evaluation through a demonstration mode
and in-depth evaluation using HART Communication
Foundation (a part of FieldComm Group) tools.
EV Kit Contents

Evaluates: DS8500DS8500 Evaluation Kit
#Denotes RoHS compliant.
Ordering InformationComponent List, Schematics, and PCB
Layout
See the following links for component list, PCB layout,
and schematics:
• DS8500-KIT BOM
• DS8500-KIT schematics
• DS8500-KIT PCB layout
PART TYPE
DS8500-KIT# EV Kit
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. © 2015 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │ 8
Evaluates: DS8500DS8500 Evaluation Kit
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 11/10 Initial release —
1 9/15 Rewrote data sheet to include GUI and jumper descriptions and settings 1–8
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim Integrated’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
Bill of Materials (BOM) (Rev 1; 6/15)
Item Number Quantity Part Reference Value BOM_Description Manufacturer_PN Vendor_PN Vendor PKG_Size
1 4 BMP1 BMP2 BMP3 BMP4 Bumper BUMPER CYLIN 0.375" DIA BLK SJ61A4 SJ5750-0-ND Digi-Key 0.375" Dia x 0.311" H
2 2 C1 C2 10uF CAP CER 10uF 10V 10% X7R 0805 GRM21BR71A106KE51L 490-3905-1-ND Digi-Key 0805
3 8 C3 C13 C15 C17 C19 C35 C36 C50 1uF CAP CER 1uF 10V 20% X5R 0603 GRM188R61A105MA61D 490-1544-1-ND Digi-Key 0603
4 21
C5 C7 C11 C12 C14 C16 C18 C20 C24
C25 C26 C27 C34 C37 C41 C42 C43 C44
C47 C48 C51 100nF CAP CER 0.1uF 16V 10% X7R 0603 C0603C104K4RACTU 399-1096-1-ND Digi-Key 0603
5 2 C9 C10 18pF CAP CER 18PF 50V 5% NP0 0402 GRM1555C1H180JA01D 490-5858-1-ND Digi-Key 0402
6 3 C21 C38 C54 2.2nF CAP CER 2200PF 50V 5% NP0 0805 GRM2165C1H222JA01D 490-1628-1-ND Digi-Key 0805
7 2 C22 C39 10nF CAP CER 10000PF 50V 5% NP0 0805 GRM2195C1H103JA01D 490-1642-1-ND Digi-Key 0805
8 2 C23 C40 1uF CAP CER 1uF 16V 10% X7R 0603 GCM188R71C105KA64D 490-5241-1-ND Digi-Key 0603
9 4 C28 C29 C45 C46 15pF CAP CER 15PF 50V 5% NP0 0603 GRM1885C1H150JA01D 490-1407-1-ND Digi-Key 0603
10 4 C30 C32 C52 C53 33nF CAP CER 0.033UF 10V 10% X7R 0603 C0603C333K8RACTU 399-9070-1-ND Digi-Key 0603
11 1 C31 2.2uF CAP CER 2.2uF 10V 10% X5R 0603 C0603C225K8PACTU 399-4911-1-ND Digi-Key 0603
12 1 C33 2.2uF CAP CER 2.2UF 50V 10% X7R 1206 GRM31CR71H225KA88L 490-3367-1-ND Digi-Key 1206
13 1 C49 1nF CAP CER 1nF 50V 5% NP0 0603 GRM1885C1H102JA01D 490-1451-1-ND Digi-Key 0603
14 1 C55 22uF CAP ALUM 22UF 50V 20% SMD RPS1H220MCN1GS 493-6648-1-ND Digi-Key Alum 8mm Dia (Case E)
15 1 C56 1uF CAP CER 1UF 50V 10% X7R 1206 C3216X7R1H105K160AB 445-1423-1-ND Digi-Key 1206
16 1 C57 100nF CAP CER 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 0603 C0603C104K5RACTU 399-5089-1-ND Digi-Key 0603
17 1 C59 47uF CAP ALUM 47UF 6.3V 20% SMD 5mm Dia PCS0J470MCL1GS 493-3966-1-ND Digi-Key Alum 5mm Dia SMD